

## **Certificate of Service**

## ENFORCEMENT NOTICE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (as amended)

Site: Land south of Cock Lane, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire, EN11

**Ref:** ENF/23/0033

I, Ayesha Johnson, of Broxbourne Borough Council, hereby certify that on 31 Oct. 23, served the following recipients with envelopes containing the Notice reference ENF/23/0033, of which this is a true copy, by the means stated below.

Recipient	Method of service
BJS Sport Limited (Co. Reg. No. 09902740) Building 2 30 Friern Park London N12 9DA	Special delivery (Next day by 1pm)
BJS Sport Limited (Co. Reg. No. 09902740) 5 Duke Street Southport PR8 1SE	Special delivery (Next day by 1pm)
Mr Billy Joe Saunders Woodland Stables Mobile Home Cock Lane South Heath Hertfordshire HP16 9QQ	Special delivery (Next day by 1pm)
T.H.G & C.C Limited (Co. Reg. No. 02848746) 43 Bell Lane Broxbourne Hertfordshire EN10 7HD	Special delivery (Next day by 1pm)
T.H.G & C.C Limited (Co. Reg. No. 02292236) Broxbournebury Mansion White Stubbs Lane Broxbourne Hertfordshire EN10 7PY	Special delivery (Next day by 1pm)

Ingrebourne Valley Limited	
(Co. Reg. No. 02848746)	Special delivery (Next day by 1pm)
Cecil House	
Foster Street	
Harlow Common	
Harlow	
Essex	
CM17 9HY	
Julie Froom	
Woodland Stables	By hand
Cock Lane	
Hoddesdon	
Hertfordshire	
EN11	
Mr T. Smith Snr	
Site resident and father of the applicant,	By hand
Mr Billy Joe Saunders	
Woodland Stables	
Cock Lane	
Hoddesdon	
Hertfordshire	
EN11	
The Occupier(s)	
Woodland Stables	4 copies (in 2 envelopes) By hand
Cock Lane	
Hoddesdon	
Hertfordshire	
EN11	
Tommy Saunders	
Woodland Stables	By hand
Cock Lane	
Hoddesdon	
Hertfordshire	
EN11	

Signed: Dated: 31 Oct. 23

Name: Ayesha Johnson

Job Title: Principal Planning Compliance Officer